INDIAN RIVER COUNTY OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET PURCHASING DIVISION

DATE: January 5, 2018

TO: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

THROUGH: Jason E. Brown, County Administrator

Mike Smykowski, Budget Director

FROM: Jennifer Hyde, Purchasing Manager

SUBJECT: Award of Bid 2017062 – Spoonbill Marsh Vertical Turbine Pump

BACKGROUND:

The Spoonbill Marsh Facility is used to treat Reverse Osmosis (R/O) concentrate under an FDEP permit. The treatment process includes the pumping of water from the Indian River into the facility to dilute the concentrate. One of the three pumps at the facility has failed and requires replacement. On behalf of the Indian River County Department of Utilities Services (IRCDUS), sealed bids were solicited for a vertical turbine pump, to be installed by County staff.

BID RESULTS:

Bid Opening Date:	August 22, 2017
Advertising Date:	July 24, 2017
Demandstar Broadcast to:	228 Subscribers
Specifications/Plans Downloaded by:	22 Vendors
Replies:	3 Vendors

Bidder's Name	Total Bid Price	
Barney's Pumps	\$49,500.00	
Agricultural Services International	\$51,329.30	
Great Southern Pump	\$53,342.00	

ANALYSIS:

IRCDUS has recommended award of the bid to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Barney's Pumps.

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funds are available in the Utilities Engineering - Renewal and Replacement – Spoonbill Marsh Pump account in the Operating fund. Operating funds are generated from water and sewer sales.

Account Number	Account Description	Available
47123536-044699-13522	Utilities General & Engineering/R&R/Spoonbill Marsh Pump	\$49,500.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends the Board award Bid 2017062 to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Barney's Pumps and authorize the Purchasing Division to issue a Purchase Order in the amount of \$49,500.00 for the purchase of the pump.